CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPOINTING

TO THE RECYCLING AND SOLID WASTE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FOR A TERM OF TWO (2) YEARS; SAID TERM TO EXPIRE ON SEPTEMBER 27, 2025; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS,	is well qualified to serve as a m	ember of the Recycling and
Solid Waste Committee of the Ca	ity of Pompano Beach and the C	City Commission desires to
appoint a member thereto; now, the	erefore,	
BE IT RESOLVED BY T	HE CITY COMMISSION OF T	HE CITY OF POMPANO
BEACH, FLORIDA:		
SECTION 1: That	is hereby appointed to	the Recycling and Solid
Waste Committee, for a term of two	o (2) years; said term to expire on	September 27, 2025.
SECTION 2 : This Resolut	ion shall become effective upon pa	assage.
PASSED AND ADOPTEI	thisday of	, 2023.
	REX HARDIN, MAYO	OR .
ATTEST:		
KERVIN ALFRED, CITY CLE	RK	